

## **TOWN OF COLORADO CITY**

P. O. Box 70 \* Colorado City, Arizona 86021 Phone & TDD: 928-875-2646 \* Fax: 928-875-2778

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Colorado City Town Council and to the general public that the Town Council, may be attending:

The Town of Colorado City Annual Mandatory Training on Friday, October 6<sup>th</sup>, 2023

at

50 N Colvin Street Colorado City, AZ 86021

No formal action will be taken at this event.

Town Clerk

Colorado City Town Council Posted and Dated Thursday, October 5, 2023